Division
lorica 33301

SUBJECT: Renewal of Term Contract for Irrigation Supplies, ITB 562-11721:3 City Co-Op,
Amendment 1

Dear Mr. Pagano:
The subject Contract wil expire on July 1, 2018,

Please indicate’ your a;apmvat of th:s 6ffer by having an oﬁcer of your ﬁrm execute the;;
accept%hee pa en o t :

dment will be your
: ‘ year and no additional
e be sure any required Insurance Certificates are up to

Lee R. Feldman; ICMA-CM
City Manager

ntand Contrdets




Cify-of Fort Lauderdale « Procurément-Services Division

100 N.Andrews Avenue; 819+ Fort Lauderdale; Flofida 33301

954-828-5933 Fax $54-828-5576
www.fortlatiderdgle.gov

Lo

April 11,2018

Quigar Electric, Inc. d/b/a Ace Pump & Supply
Attn: Domingo Garcia, Jr:

6013 Johnson Street

Hollywood, FL. 33024

SUBJECT: Renewal of Tetm Contract for Irrigationi Supplies, [TB 562-11721-1 C|ty Co-Op,
Amendment 1

Dear'Mr, Garcia:

The subject Contract will expire on July:1, 2018.

In accordance with the terms and conditions ‘of the subject Contract, the Contract may, by
mutual consent of the parties, be renewed for ah additional twelve (12) motith pefiod. The City
would: like ta exercise the right to renew this: Contract for an additional year effective July 2,
2018, at'the existing pricing, terms and conditions.

Please indicate your -approval of this offer by having an officer of your fi firm execute the
acceptance portion below and return this letter by email to Lura Rogers at
lrogers@fortlauderdale.gov by April 18, 2018.

Upon execution below by your firm's authorized representative, this Amehdiment will be your
official notice that the Ceontract has been extended for one (1) year and no additional
documentation will be required. Please be sure’ any required Insurance. Certificates are up to
date and attached to'your resporise.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter:

Lee R F ,Idman ICMA-CM
Ctty Manager

_’l Approved by: Jodi §, Hart, Manager of Procurement and Coniracts %%ii i@{ @
. Uncontrelled in hard copy Unless othetwise morked o i E LR
WE BISED COMBUNITY




City of Fort Lauderdale « Procurement Services Division
100 N. Andrews Avenue, 619 e Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-828-5933 Faix 954-828-5576
www.fortlauderdale.gov

April 11, 2018

Rice Pump and Motor Repair, Inc.
Attn: John T. Moustakis

5740 Powerline Road

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

- SUBJECT: Renewal of Term Contract for Irrigation Supplies, ITB 562-11721-4 City Co-Op,
Amendment 1

Dear Mr. Moustakis:
The subject Contract will expire on July 1, 2018.

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the subject Contract, the Contract may, by
mutual consent of the parties, be renewed for an additional twelve (12) month period. The City
would like to exercise the right to renew this Contract for an additional year effective July 2,
2018, at the existing pricing, terms and conditions.

Please indicate your approval of this offer by having an officer of your firm execute the
acceptance portion below and return this letter by email to Lura Rogers at
Irogers@fortiauderdale.gov by March 18, 2018.

Upon execution below by your firm's authorized representative, this Amendment will be your
official notice that the Contract has been extended for one (1) year and no additional
- documentation will be required. Please be sure any required Insurance Certificates are up to
date and attached to your response,

Thank-you for your immediate attention to this matter.
ACCEPTANCE
By William Noel Darcy

eR Feldman ICMA-CM | iofal Si
City Manager W&%p 726 ; Vé/kén L

—__owner
Title

___4/30/18
Date

Approved by: Jodi S. Hart, Manager. of Procurement and Contracts
Uncontrolled in hard copy unless otherwise marked

WANR) =

WE BUILD COMAMUNITY




Wﬁ !&tﬁiﬁ Q@MMBN?W




	Renewal Letter - Melrose
	Renewal Letter - Quigar Electric dba Ace Pump & Supply
	Renewal Letter - Rise Pump and Motor Repair
	Renewal Letter - SiteOne Landscape

